



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Letting: 07180912 September 12, 2018 2:30 PM **Vendor Ranking** Call Order: 002 Contract: E7M39-R0 Page 1 of 1

District: District 7 Counties: CITRUS, DIST/ST-WIDE, Fed Aid No: N/A
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS HERNANDO, PASCO Project(s): 41602637218 (*)
Contract Desc: Storm water pipe rehabilitation - various roads

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$506,347.77	100.00%
2	HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$537,750.00	106.20%
3	MAER HOMES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$619,511.00	122.35%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07180912 September 12, 2018 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E7M39-R0
District: District 7
Contract Time: 365 CALENDAR DAYS **Counties:** CITRUS, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Descr: Storm water pipe rehabilitation - various roads **Project(s):** 41602637218 (*)

Contract Descr: Storm water pipe rehabilitation - various roads
 Work under this contract will consist of storm water pipe rehabilitation, replacement, desilting and video inspection.

Contract will be awarded at the full budgetary amount of \$400,000.00; low bid will set unit price.

Contractors must be prequalified in Drainage OR must complete and submit with their bid Form # 850-070-05 'Experience in Drainage Repair' showing that the Contractor or Project Superintendent has at least three (3) years of experience in the active performance of Drainage Repair work.

The previous contract number is E7L72-R0, let on 4/19/2017.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () Indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)								
0005 0102 71 26 TEMPORARY BARRIER, RELOCATE, FREE STANDING		75.000 LF	5.00000	375.00	25.00000	1,875.00	100.00000	7,500.00
0010 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		5.000 ED	45.00000	225.00	65.00000	325.00	50.00000	250.00
0015 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		50.000 LF	4.00000	200.00	5.00000	250.00	10.00000	500.00
0020 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		50.000 LF	25.00000	1,250.00	15.00000	750.00	15.00000	750.00
0025 0104 12 STAKED TURBIDITY BARRIER- NYLON REINFORCED PVC		100.000 LF	6.00000	600.00	20.00000	2,000.00	12.00000	1,200.00



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07180912		September 12, 2018		Call Order: 002		Contract: E7M39-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
()		Lump Sum					
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)							
0030	0104 18	5.000	250.00000	1,250.00	90.00000	450.00	450.00000 2,250.00
INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		EA					
0035	0120 3	50.000	125.00000	6,250.00	25.00000	1,250.00	50.00000 2,500.00
LATERAL DITCH EXCAVATION		CY					
0040	0120 5	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	28.00000	280.00	100.00000 1,000.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION		CY					
0045	0121 70 2	15.000	300.00000	4,500.00	200.00000	3,000.00	325.00000 4,875.00
FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY		CY					
0050	0285704	100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00	35.00000 3,500.00
OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		SY					
0055	0339 1	10.000	400.00000	4,000.00	350.00000	3,500.00	750.00000 7,500.00
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		TN					
0060	0400 2 2	3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,500.00000 7,500.00
CONCRETE CLASS II, ENDWALLS		CY					
0065	0425 4	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,169.00000 2,338.00
INLETS, ADJUST		EA					
0070	0425 5	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	1,400.00000	2,800.00	1,250.00000 2,500.00
MANHOLE, ADJUST		EA					



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07180912		September 12, 2018		Call Order: 002		Contract: E7M39-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
()		indicates item is bid as Lump Sum					
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)							
0075	0425 11	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00	2,000.00000 10,000.00
MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE		EA					
0080	0425 15 41	5.000	1,500.00000	7,500.00	750.00000	3,750.00	1,000.00000 5,000.00
INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET		EA					
0085	0425 15 51	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	2,500.00000 5,000.00
INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET		EA					
0090	0425 78	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	1,600.00000	3,200.00	2,500.00000 5,000.00
INLET CAP, PRECAST		EA					
0095	0425 82	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	800.00000	3,200.00	850.00000 3,400.00
REPLACE GRATE		EA					
0100	0430 94 1	10,000.000	4.00000	40,000.00	3.25000	32,500.00	3.00000 30,000.00
DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"		LF					
0105	0430 94 2	5,000.000	6.00000	30,000.00	4.00000	20,000.00	7.00000 35,000.00
DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"		LF					
0110	0430 94 3	1,500.000	10.00000	15,000.00	5.50000	8,250.00	10.00000 15,000.00
DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"		LF					
0115	0430 94 4	1,500.000	14.00000	21,000.00	10.50000	15,750.00	20.00000 30,000.00
DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"		LF					



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Page 4 of 9

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		07180912	September 12, 2018	Call Order: 002	Contract: E7M39-R0			
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
Item Description () Indicates Item is bid as Lump Sum		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)								
0120	0430175115	32.000	85.00000	2,720.00	120.00000	3,840.00	75.00000	2,400.00
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND,15"S/CD		LF						
0125	0430175118	80.000	95.00000	7,600.00	140.00000	11,200.00	85.00000	6,800.00
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND,18"S/CD		LF						
0130	0430175124	80.000	105.00000	8,400.00	150.00000	12,000.00	95.00000	7,600.00
PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND,24"S/CD		LF						
0135	0430175130	32.000	125.00000	4,000.00	160.00000	5,120.00	125.00000	4,000.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND,30"S/CD		LF						
0140	0430175136	32.000	155.00000	4,960.00	170.00000	5,440.00	200.00000	6,400.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND,36"S/CD		LF						
0145	0430175142	8.000	175.00000	1,400.00	200.00000	1,600.00	400.00000	3,200.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND,42"S/CD		LF						
0150	0430175148	8.000	200.00000	1,600.00	220.00000	1,760.00	500.00000	4,000.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND,48"S/CD		LF						
0155	0430175154	8.000	550.00000	4,400.00	325.00000	2,600.00	595.00000	4,760.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND,54"S/CD		LF						
0160	0430175160	8.000	750.00000	6,000.00	350.00000	2,800.00	700.00000	5,600.00
PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND,60"S/CD		LF						



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		07180912	September 12, 2018	Call Order:	002	Contract:		E7M39-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.	(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC	(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	
								Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)									
() Indicates Item is bid as Lump Sum									
0165	0430175218		8.000	95.000000	760.00	150.00000	1,200.00	100.00000	800.00
	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER-ELIP/ARCH, 18"S/CD		LF						
0170	0430175224		8.000	125.000000	1,000.00	150.00000	1,200.00	125.00000	1,000.00
	PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,OTHER SHAPE-ELIP/ARCH, 24"S/CD		LF						
0175	0430821 23		50.000	150.000000	7,500.00	90.00000	4,500.00	175.00000	8,750.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER		EA						
0180	0430821 25		25.000	150.000000	3,750.00	120.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	8,750.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER		EA						
0185	0430821 29		50.000	200.000000	10,000.00	160.00000	8,000.00	350.00000	17,500.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER		EA						
0190	0430821 33		25.000	250.000000	6,250.00	190.00000	4,750.00	350.00000	8,750.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER		EA						
0195	0430821 38		25.000	250.000000	6,250.00	255.00000	6,375.00	350.00000	8,750.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER		EA						
0200	0430821 40		5.000	350.000000	1,750.00	245.00000	1,225.00	400.00000	2,000.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER		EA						



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		07180912	September 12, 2018	Call Order: 002	Contract: E7M39-R0				
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
				<i>() Indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>					
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)									
0205	0430821 41		5.000	400.00000	2,000.00	330.00000	1,650.00	500.00000	2,500.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER		EA						
0210	0430821 42		1.000	1,007.77000	1,007.77	1,200.00000	1,200.00	500.00000	500.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER		EA						
0215	0430821 43		1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	750.00000	750.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER		EA						
0220	0430821 61		1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	900.00000	900.00
	CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER		EA						
0225	0430950		100.000	75.00000	7,500.00	100.00000	10,000.00	150.00000	15,000.00
	DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT		CY						
0230	0430984129		4.000	1,000.00000	4,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00
	MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD		EA						
0235	0430984138		4.000	1,500.00000	6,000.00	3,400.00000	13,600.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00
	MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN		EA						
0240	0430984141		4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00	4,500.00000	18,000.00	1,700.00000	6,800.00
	MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" SD		EA						
0245	0431 1 1		500.000	85.00000	42,500.00	115.00000	57,500.00	100.00000	50,000.00
	PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 0-24"		LF						



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07180912		September 12, 2018		Call Order: 002		Contract: E7M39-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
()		Indicates Item is bid as Lump Sum					
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)							
0250	0431 1 2	500.000	125.00000	62,500.00	145.00000	72,500.00	150.00000 75,000.00
PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 25-36"		LF					
0255	0431 1 3	100.000	225.00000	22,500.00	225.00000	22,500.00	250.00000 25,000.00
PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 37-48"		LF					
0260	0431 1 4	50.000	375.00000	18,750.00	345.00000	17,250.00	375.00000 18,750.00
PIPE LINER, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, 49-60"		LF					
0265	0520 1 10	100.000	30.00000	3,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00	25.00000 2,500.00
CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		LF					
0270	0522 1	100.000	65.00000	6,500.00	60.00000	6,000.00	45.00000 4,500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		SY					
0275	0522 2	50.000	85.00000	4,250.00	70.00000	3,500.00	55.00000 2,750.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 6" THICK		SY					
0280	0630 1	25.000	250.00000	6,250.00	550.00000	13,750.00	550.00000 13,750.00
RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT		CY					
0285	0570 1 2	50.000	4.00000	200.00	8.00000	400.00	20.00000 1,000.00
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY					
0290	E101 72	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00	15,000.00000 15,000.00
MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)		EA					



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 07180912		September 12, 2018		Call Order: 002		Contract: E7M39-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC
Item Description		Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
()		Lump Sum					
SECTION: 0001 BASE REPAIR (TN)							
0295	E102 10	32.000	75.00000	2,400.00	80.00000	2,560.00	59.00000 1,888.00
OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER		MH					
0300	E110 70	200.000	25.00000	5,000.00	35.00000	7,000.00	15.00000 3,000.00
REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT		SY					
0305	E425 73 2	10.000	750.00000	7,500.00	550.00000	5,500.00	750.00000 7,500.00
REPAIR LEAKS IN MANHOLES AND INLETS		EA					
0310	E425 73 4	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	500.00000	5,000.00	250.00000 2,500.00
RESET EXISTING FRAME AND GRATE		EA					
0315	E425 73 5	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00	250.00000	12,500.00	350.00000 17,500.00
CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)		EA					
0320	E430949 13	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	5.00000 2,500.00
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")		LF					
0325	E430949 16	500.000	2.00000	1,000.00	4.00000	2,000.00	5.00000 2,500.00
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")		LF					
0330	E432 4	18,000.000	2.00000	36,000.00	2.00000	36,000.00	3.00000 54,000.00
STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)		LF					
0001 BASE REPAIR (TN) Section Totals:				\$506,347.77		\$537,750.00	\$619,511.00



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2018

Tabulation of Bids

Letting:		07180912	September 12, 2018	Call Order:	002	Contract:		E7M39-R0	
Line No / Item ID	Item Description	Alternate	Quantity	(1) EVANS CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC.		(2) HINTERLAND GROUP, INC		(3) MAER HOMES, LLC	
			Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
					\$506,347.77		\$537,750.00		619,511.00
Contract Grand Totals:									